Department of Education

and Training
Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Y ear
Assistance
Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program
Component Demand Driven Higher Education Section
Courses Advance

2023

Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5321

Basic Grant Amount

$16410

Deter mination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on
account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Demand Driven Higher
Education Cour ses Advance - 2023)

|, DAMIAN COBURN, DETERMINE that:

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher
Education Providerslisted in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under

section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND | DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed

oppositein column 1.

Column 1 Column 2
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial
Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 909,789
Charles Sturt University 4,609,785
Macquarie University 431,759
Southern Cross University 1,721,314
The University of New England 1,923,463

Column 3
Variation

70,287
14
-54,905

29,123

Column 4
Revised Amounts of
Financial Assistance

980,076
4,609,799
376,854
1,721,314
1,952,586
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The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
TOTAL Australia

597,918
2,011,749
519,129
227,712
325,842
2,033,068

1,575,984
0
680,856
780,733
308,910

663,035
0
207,672

3,835,154

776,696
4,922,548

942,306
1,073,885
1,770,276
1,199,385

1,016,592
742,456
316,488
175,240
527,843

724,782
676,043
1,326,410

3,112,456

2,537,941

925,276

216,370

46,346,865

-89,332
420,069
0
-25,615
-104,373
557,953

-27,588
0
-43,182
-108,306
25,426

270,238
534,260
-49,803

204,298
0
-745,133
-52,250
-10,864
-54,625
-64,161

65,125
-89,405
60,284

0
-126,357
-33,787
-229,138
-100,715
392,764
-221,732
-21

90,308

488,857

508,586
2,431,818
519,129
202,097
221,469
2,591,021

1,548,396
0

637,674
672,427
334,336

933,273
534,260
157,869

4,039,452

776,696
4,177,415

890,056
1,063,021
1,715,651
1,135,224

1,081,717
653,051
376,772
175,240
401,486

690,995
446,905
1,225,695

3,505,220

2,316,209

925,255

306,678

46,835,722
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Variation Reason

Revised advance for Indigenous Regional Remote Demand Driven Program based on April 2023 EFTSL estimates.

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 08 June 2023 at 14:45:16

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 09
June 2023 05:00:40
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