

## Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5321

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Year 2023

Assistance

ProgramCommonwealth Grant SchemeSub ProgramBasic Grant Amount

Component Demand Driven Higher Education Section S16410

Courses Advance

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Demand Driven Higher Education Courses Advance - 2023)

## I, DAMIAN COBURN, DETERMINE that:

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

## AND I DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed opposite in column 1.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	909,789	70,287	980,076
Charles Sturt University	4,609,785	14	4,609,799
Macquarie University	431,759	-54,905	376,854
Southern Cross University	1,721,314	0	1,721,314
The University of New England	1,923,463	29,123	1,952,586

THE AVEL OF CONTRACT AND A STATE OF CONTRACT AND A STA	505.010	00.222	500 506
The University of New South Wales	597,918	-89,332	508,586
The University of Seedan	2,011,749	420,069	2,431,818
The University of Sydney	519,129	0 25.615	519,129
University of Technology Sydney University of Western Sydney	227,712 325,842	-25,615 -104,373	202,097 221,469
University of Wollongong	2,033,068	-104,373 557,953	2,591,021
	2,033,000	337,933	2,391,021
VIC Amount (excludes GST)	1.575.004	27.500	1.540.206
Deakin University	1,575,984	-27,588	1,548,396
Federation University Australia	0	0	0
La Trobe University	680,856	-43,182	637,674
Monash University	780,733	-108,306	672,427
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	308,910	25,426	334,336
University)	662.025	270 220	022 272
Swinburne University of Technology	663,035	270,238	933,273
The University of Melbourne Victoria University	0 207,672	534,260 -49,803	534,260 157,869
•	207,072	-49,003	137,009
QLD Amount (excludes GST)	2 22 4 4 4		
Central Queensland University	3,835,154	204,298	4,039,452
Griffith University	776,696	0	776,696
James Cook University	4,922,548	-745,133	4,177,415
Queensland University of Technology	942,306	-52,250	890,056
The University of Queensland	1,073,885	-10,864	1,063,021
University of Southern Queensland	1,770,276	-54,625 -64,161	1,715,651
University of the Sunshine Coast	1,199,385	-04,101	1,135,224
WA Amount (excludes GST)	1.016.500	65.105	
Curtin University of Technology	1,016,592	65,125	1,081,717
Edith Cowan University	742,456	-89,405	653,051
Murdoch University	316,488	60,284	376,772
The University of Notre Dame Australia	175,240	0	175,240
The University of Western Australia	527,843	-126,357	401,486
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	724,782	-33,787	690,995
The University of Adelaide	676,043	-229,138	446,905
University of South Australia	1,326,410	-100,715	1,225,695
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	3,112,456	392,764	3,505,220
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Charles Darwin University	2,537,941	-221,732	2,316,209
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	925,276	-21	925,255
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	216,370	90,308	306,678
TOTAL Australia	,- · -	,	222,2.0
- C - LAME LAMBOUR WARM	46,346,865	488,857	46,835,722
	10,540,005	100,037	10,033,722

## **Variation Reason**

Revised advance for Indigenous Regional Remote Demand Driven Program based on April 2023 EFTSL estimates.

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 08 June 2023 at 14:45:16

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 09 June 2023 05:00:40